Williams 

Company LLC, The Sole Responsive And Responsible Offer Obtained By Open Market 

Per OMC 2.04.050(J) To Formal Calls For Bids On Specification No. 25-928.00 To 

Provide Allison Transmission Parts And Repair Services In The Amount Not To Exceed 

Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000) Per Year For A Five Year Term, 

November 15, 2025, To November 15, 2030, For A Total Not To Exceed Contract Amount 

Of Three Million Seven Hundred And Fifty Thousand Dollars ($3,750,000) Over A Five 

Year Term; And (2) Waiving The Local Business/Small Local Business Enterprise 

Program Utilization Requirement; (3) And Making Appropriate California Environmental 

Quality Act Findings

3

26-0050

Sponsors: Oakland Public Works Department